



\$~2 (Special Bench)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C)-14227/2022**

**RAHUL YADAV**

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Advocate.  
versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari, SPC with  
Ms. Samiksha, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**

**16.01.2024**

%

1. Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble, as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Sachdeva is on leave today.

2. List on 23.02.2024.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**JANUARY 16, 2024**

**NA**