



\$~1 (Special Bench)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C)-14227/2022**

**RAHUL YADAV**

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Advocate.  
versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari, SPC with  
Ms. Samiksha, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**

**23.02.2024**

%

1. Matter was last heard on 01.08.2023.
2. Since substantial arguments are yet to be advanced by the parties, matter is released from part-heard.
3. List before the Roster Bench 05.03.2024.

**SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J**

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**FEBRUARY 23, 2024**

**'rs'**