



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14227/2022**
RAHUL YADAV

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari, Sr. PC with
Ms. Samiksha, Adv. and Mr. Prajesh
Vikram Srivastava, GP for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

05.03.2024

It is already 16:40 Hrs.

Renotify on July 11, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MARCH 5, 2024/ds