



\$~30

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 14227/2022

RAHUL YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Jivesh Kr.Tiwari, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

11.07.2024

List on 11.09.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JULY 11, 2024

sr