



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14227/2022**

RAHUL YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Mr. Anshuman Mehrotra, Mr. Nikunj Arora, Mr. Prahil Sharma and Mr. Amrit Koul, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari, Mr. Prajesh Vikram Srivastava and Ms. Samiksha, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

11.09.2024

List on 28.01.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2024

SU