



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14227/2022**

RAHUL YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari Senior
Panel Counsel with Mr. Prajesh
Srivastava GP and Ms. Samiksha,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

30.07.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is stated to be held up in the Apex Court.
2. Renotify on 02.09.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

JULY 30, 2025/Ab