



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14227/2022**

RAHUL YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari, SPC with
Mr. Prajesh Vikram Srivastava, GP
and Ms. Samiksha, Advocates for
UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

02.09.2025

1. In view of the Full Court Meeting at 04:35 pm, this matter could not be taken up.
2. List on 15.10.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025/ms