



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14227/2022**

RAHUL YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: *Appearance not given.*

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari, CGSC with
Mr. Prajesh Vikram, GP and Ms.
Samiksha, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

15.10.2025

%

1. An adjournment is being sought by learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
2. List on 15.12.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025/akc