



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14227/2022**

RAHUL YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chibber, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari, CGSC with
Ms. Samiksha, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

15.12.2025

List on 22.01.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

DECEMBER 15, 2025/hk